UG569: Adapter Board for Co-Processor
Radio Boards User's Guide
The Adapter Board for Co-Processor Radio Boards is an excel-
lent way to explore and evaluate Co-Processor Radio Boards
with various host devices using either SPI or SDIO interfaces. Ex-
ample of host devices are EFM32 or EFR32 devices, Raspberry
Pi or other Linux machines with a SDcard interface, STM micro-
controllers.

Introduction
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.0  |  5
1.1  Ordering Information
BRD8045x can be ordered with SiWx917-EB4346x Wi-Fi 6 and Bluetooth LE Co-Processor Kit.
Table 1.1.  Ordering Information
Part Number Description Contents
SiWx917-
EB4346A
SiWx917 Wi-Fi 6 and Bluetooth LE Co-Pro-
cessor EXP Expansion Kit
1x BRD4346A SiWx917 Wi-Fi 6 and Bluetooth LE Co-Processor
Radio Board
1x BRD8045A Adapter Board for Co-Processors
1x BRD8046A EXP-to-SDCard Adapter board
SiWx917-
EB4346B
SiWx917 Wi-Fi 6 and Bluetooth LE Co-Pro-
cessor Raspberry Pi Expansion Kit
1x BRD4346A SiWx917 Wi-Fi 6 and Bluetooth LE Co-Processor
Radio Board
1x BRD8045B Adapter Board for Co-Processors
SiWx917-
EB4346C
SiWx917 Wi-Fi 6 and Bluetooth LE Co-Pro-
cessor Shield Expansion Kit
1x BRD4346A SiWx917 Wi-Fi 6 and Bluetooth LE Co-Processor
Radio Board
1x BRD8045C Adapter Board for Co-Processors
UG569: Adapter Board for Co-Processor Radio Boards User's Guide
Introduction
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.0  |  6
2.  Specifications